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now in process of erection, the same to bo paid on war-
rants drawn by the president and countersigned by the
secretary of the board of trustees of that institution, and
that on the presentation of such warrants on the state
.auditor it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state
treasurer for like amounts, such money to be expended
under the direction of the board of trustees of the Min-
nesota hospital for the insane.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in iorce Irom Actuk6l
and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1873.

CHAPTER CXXVIJI.

.AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOK ERECTING AND COM-
PLETING BUILDINGS FOR THE MINNESOTA INSTITUTE
FOR THE DEAF AND DUMB, AND THE BLIND.

Be it enacted by tM Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of forty thousand dollars, or For talHi fo
eo much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropri- the dor dumb

. - i ^ i i i - .1 ,- n i >.• randbl lod—ated to be expended in the erection and completion ot »w,ooo.
buildings for the Minnesota institute for the deaf anddumb,
and the blind, the same to be paid upon warrants drawn
by the president and countersigned by the secretary of
the board of directors ot that institution, and that on pre-
sentation of such warrants to the state auditor it shall be
his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like
amounts, such money to bo expended under the direction
of the board of directors of the Minnesota institute for the
deaf, dumb and blind aforesaid.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
i ,, .. • Act tnkei effect.

and after its passage.
Approved March 10, 1873.


